

Enerkon Solar International Inc. Gets ready for 2019 with great news

Enerkon Solar International Inc. (ENKS OTC PINK) is preparing for the new year with plans to Audit and Up-List in order to access USA based Financial Markets

DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA, UNITED STATES, December 18, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Enerkon Solar International Inc (ENKS OTC PINK) Chairman, Mr. Benjamin Ballout stated today that

"We are planning to go into 2019 with a new Audit for our financial condition and an up-list to a more liquid market"

Enclose

<td

Mr. Ballout Stated Further that in addition, <u>Enerkon Solar International</u>

Inc. which has previously not promoted its company very strenuously, this new year we will look towards taking advantage of the New legislation and rules for 144 Reg A+ and possibly seek to file a registration statement under this or other sections and attempt to access the USA capital markets with a target of the maximum capital allowed under that rule or others - the company

"

Enerkon Solar International Inc building utility scale PV Plants across Africa and the World "

Mr Benjamin Ballout CFO

has not moved before in this regards, due to the fact that is has independent financial support and does not rely on the capital markets for its project financing or operations budget.

As an international Solar EPC (Utility Scale) Investment and Contracting firm - we have in process and/or in the pipeline Solar Plant Awards of more than 500 MW capacity in East Africa alone.

All activities and projects are going well and we look forward to an expansion of the companies market penetration in both the USA and Africa in 2019 with at target of 1.5 Gigawatt capacity installed before Q4 - 2019.

Mr. Ballout recently made an interview on NEW TO THE STREET at the NASDAQ Building in NYC this past week and will make similar interviews this new year in an effort to educate the public about Enerkon Solar International Inc.

The foregoing statements are forward looking statements, and as such, they may or may not reflect the results which could transpire in the future which should be negative or not transpire at all due to circumstances or other reasons and investors, shareholders, or others should not rely on these forward looking statements to ascertain any value if any of ENKS or to make any investment decisions and to take note that this is not an offer to buy or sell securities or an

endorsement of ENKS for investment purposes as all investment carry a risk of loss sometimes a l=total loss of your investment in Micro cap shares markets or any market and therefore such statements or plans should not be relied upon for any business decisions of any kind. These statements are made as forward looking statements for educational purposes only in accordance with the rules and regulations which pertain to the same.

Contact

Enerkon Solar International Inc (ENKS OTC PINK) www.enerkoninternational.com info@enerkoninternational.com 13620 Weyburn Drive Delray Beach, Florida 33446 Tel. 1+5614317762

william fielding enerkon solar international inc +1 9543286555 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2019 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.